Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Seafoods International		103/21/2005	Limited Liability
LLC			Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Seafoods Group, LLC	
Street Address:	Market Place Tower, 2025 First Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586771	CULINARY SUPPORT PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2251816	FROM THE COLDEST WATERS COME THE HOTTEST IDEAS
Registration Number:	2336809	BAYSIDE BISTRO
Registration Number:	2336808	OCEAN CRUNCH-EEZ

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf, Wolf Greenfield & Sacks

600 Atlantic Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas R. Wolf

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0165** 

900023676

Signature:	/drw/	
Date:	04/26/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=A0747.40000US00.ASSIGN#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0166

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, American Seafoods International LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware having an office and place of business at 40 Herman Melville Boulevard, New Bedford Massachusetts 02741 has adopted and used the following marks and has obtained trademark registrations:

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CULINARY SUPPORT PROGRAM	2,586,771	June 25, 2002
FROM THE COLDEST WATERS COME THE HOTTEST IDEAS	2,251,816	June 8, 1999
BAYSIDE BISTRO	2,336,809	March 28, 2000
OCEAN CRUNCH EEZ	2,336,808	March 28, 2000

WHEREAS, American Seafoods Group, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, having an office and place of business at Market Place Tower, 2025 1st Avenue, Suite 1200, Seattle Washington 98121 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, American Seafoods International LLC does hereby assign unto American Seafoods Group, LLC, all its rights, title and interest in and to the marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the marks and the registrations therefor.

American Seafoods International LLC

March 21, 2005

Date

Name: John Cammings

Title: President

My Commission Expires

STATE OF : Massachusetts

COUNTY OF : Bristol

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 21st day of March, 2005

SEAL Notary Pub

Pauline Totreauft Notary Public

My Commission Expires March 12, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0167

879748. RECORDED: 04/26/2005